# CH \$190.00 48

ETAS ID: TM682901

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

eet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		10/21/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARCHITECTURAL GRANITE & MARBLE, LLC
Street Address:	19012 TEXAS HWY 71
City:	WEST SPICEWOOD
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78669
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	PENTAL GRANITE AND MARBLE, LLC
Street Address:	713 SOUTH FIDALGO STREET
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98108
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4842252	METROQUARTZ	
Registration Number:	4175321	COUNTERS FOR A CAUSE	
Registration Number:	4364938	WORLDWIDE SOURCES. WORLD-CLASS SERVICE.	
Serial Number:	87016098	PENTAL SURFACES	
Registration Number:	5168559	PENTAL SURFACES	
Registration Number:	4451890	PENTALQUARTZ	
Registration Number:	4373240	PQ	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127562132

**Email:** scott.kareff@srz.com

TRADEMARK

900651460 REEL: 007468 FRAME: 0197

Correspondent Name: S. KAREFF C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951.2071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951.2071)
SIGNATURE:	/rr for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2021

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ASG - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=ASG - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=ASG - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=ASG - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release"), dated as of October 21, 2021 is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender (as defined below), in favor of ARCHITECTURAL GRANITE & MARBLE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("AG&M"), and PENTAL GRANITE AND MARBLE, LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Pental" and together with AG&M, individually and collectively, the "Grantor"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that (i) certain Amended and Restated Loan, Security and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2018 (as it has and may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among AG&M, Pental and Select Interior Concepts, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Topco", together with Pental and AG&M, individually and collectively, "Borrower"), Architectural Surfaces Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("AG&M Parent"), Residential Design Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("L.A.R.K. Parent"), AG Holdco (SPV) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("AG SPV") and SIC Intermediate, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SIC", and together with Borrower, AG&M Parent, AG SPV and L.A.R.K. Parent, each individually, an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association (the "Lender") and (ii) certain Amended and Restated Assignment for Security - Trademarks, dated as of June 28, 2018 (the "Assignment"), executed by each Grantor in favor of the Lender, the Grantors pledged, conveyed, sold, assigned, transferred, set over unto the Lender and granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

**WHEREAS,** the security interest in the Trademark Collateral pledged and granted by the Grantor to the Lender under the Assignment was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2018, at Reel 6370, and Frame 0159; and

**WHEREAS,** the Lender has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest and lien on the Trademark Collateral; and

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Lender hereby (i) terminates the Assignment, and (ii) releases and discharges all of its mortgages, liens and security interests in all of any Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, which had been granted under the Assignment and hereby reassigns and conveys any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Lender may have in the Trademark Collateral to the applicable Grantor.
- 2. The Lender authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Release.

3. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

By: Steven Siravo

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

#151240581

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademark	Number	Date	Assignor
			Architectural
			Granite &
METROQUARTZ	4842252	10/27/15	Marble, LLC
			Architectural
COUNTERS FOR A			Granite &
CAUSE	4175321	7/17/12	Marble, LLC
WORLDWIDE			Architectural
SOURCES. WORLDCLASS			Granite &
SERVICE.	4364938	7/9/13	Marble, LLC
			Pental Granite
			and
PENTAL SURFACES	87/016,098	4/27/16	Marble, LLC
			Pental Granite
			and
PENTAL SURFACES	5168559	4/27/16	Marble, LLC
			Pental Granite
			and
PENTAL QUARTZ	4451890	12/17/13	Marble, LLC
			Pental Granite
			and
PQ and design	4373240	7/23/13	Marble, LLC

[SIC] Release of Security Interest in Trademarks #151240581

**RECORDED: 10/21/2021**